
OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date : DFD8329L16/06 28.08.2015

Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

28.10.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
28.10.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:

Item No./
Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

10
0C000164

ELEVATOR

Elevator Single Joint Collar Type, for handling 339.7250 mm (13.3/8") OD
casing, capacity 5 Ton, complete with wire line sling & swivel eye

4 NO

Special Notes : 1. The items shall be brand new, unused & of prime quality. Bidder shall warrant (in the
event of an order) that the product supplied will be free from all defects & fault in material,
workmanship & manufacture and shall be in full conformity with ordered specifications. This
clause shall be valid for 18 months from date of despatch/shipment or 12 months from date of
receipt/commissioning of the items at site whichever is earlier. The defective materials, if any,
rejected by us shall be replaced by the supplier at their own expense. Bidders must confirm the
same while quoting.

2. The minimum FOB/FCA charges in case of partial order for reduced quantity/ items shall
have to be indicated by the bidder. In case this is not indicated specifically, the charges quoted
would be prorata calculated and the same will be binding on the bidder.

3. Items shall be manufactured, tested & certified as per API Spec. 8C and mill inspection
certificate thereof should be forwarded along with supply. Bidders to confirm the same while
quoting. A copy of valid API Spec 8C certificate must be forwarded along with the offer.

4. Markings (including API monogram) shall be done as per API Spec 8C. Additionally, purchase
order number should be die stamped along with the name of manufacturer. Bidder should
confirm while quoting.

5. The quotation must accompany relevant catalogue, literature, drawing illustrating all
components with part name & part number etc.

6. Bidders to take note of clause no.10.1.3 which has been added in section- C, Special Terms
and conditions for Indian bidders of General Terms & Conditions for Global Tender
(MM/GLOBAL/E-01/2005) regarding transportation of consignment.

Page : 1 / 2



7. Validity of the offers should be 120 days form the date of bid opening. Bids with lesser validity
shall be rejected.

8. Quotation must be submitted in triplicate.

9. The items covered by this tender shall be used by Oil India Limited in the PEL/ML areas
which are issued/renewed after 01/04/99 and hence Nil Customs Duty during import will be
applicable. Deemed Export Benefit for domestic bidders is not applicable against this tender.
Domestic Bidders to quote their prices without considering the Deemed Export Benefit. Domestic
bidders to also quote the applicable rate of Excise Duty in their price bid. If a domestic bidder
emerges L1 after loading of applicable rate of Excise Duty, order shall be placed upon the bidder
inclusive of the Excise Duty amount.

Page : 2 / 2



Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:
DFD8329L16/06
28.08.2015

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:
28.10.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
28.10.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country
1 100022 DEN-CON TOOL CO OK 73143
2 100134 VARCO BJ B V HOLLAND
3 100170 BLOHM+VOSS REPAIR GMBH HAMBURG
4 100617 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO U.S.A.
5 100779 WEATHERFORD OIL TOOL, GMBH GERMANY
6 101096 FORUM LOUISIANA
7 101169 BVM CORPORATION DENVER
8 101695 WEATHERFORD OIL COUNTRY MANUFACTURI CALIFORNIA



 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 
Other than the vendors to whom the enquiry has been issued, interested vendors who 
wish to participate in the tender may apply with proper credentials and other relevant 
details so as to reach Head-Materials, Oil India Limited, P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh, 
Assam – 786602 (E-mail : material@oilindia.in , Fax : 0374-2800533 ) within 10 days of 
publication of the tender in OIL’s website. 
 
The vendors must fulfill the following conditions : 
 

i) The party should have three years’ experience as on the Bid closing date for 
the same item. 

ii) The party should have received one order for at least 50% quantity in last 
three years (as on the Bid closing date) for the item from any reputed firm. 

iii) Annual turnover of the firm in any of the last three financial years or current 
financial year should be more than Rs 10 Lakhs. 

 
NOTE :   i)  Relevant documents in support of experience, last order and annual  
                    turnover must be submitted along with the application. 
 

ii) Application without complete supporting document will not be  
       considered. 
 
 
                          *********** 

                




